Block 2, Greenmark Homes Extension, Malagasang II-D, 
Imus, Cavite and/or Lot 2866-A-8-B-4 Uliard Road, (Barrio 
Road) Brgy. Anabu II-B, Imus, Cavite and/or Blk 23 Lot 6 
Phase2 Gen. Trias Heights, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of October 1, 2025 amounts to ONE 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO PESOS AND 72/100 
(Php1,775,472.72), Philippine Currency, including interest 
and penalties, and other agreed charges but excluding 
attorney’s fees, sheriff fees and all other charges incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned will sell at 
public auction on November 25, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the